

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10571 OF 2010

SUMAN RATHOD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AJAMEERA HARI NAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bojja Tarakam, Sr Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal is admitted.
Issue notice.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, learned counsel
waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.

1.

Counter Affidavit, if any, be filed within
four weeks by the respondent No. 1.
: 2 :

By way of ad-interim relief, the interim
stay granted by the High Court will continue subject
to the variation that the appellant would be at
liberty to participate in the proceedings of the
Andhra Pradesh Constituent Assembly but shall not be
permitted to cast vote. It is clarified that the
appellant would be entitled to all other privileges
which are due to as a Member of the Legislative
Assembly.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master