

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10571 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

SUMAN RATHOD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AJAMEERA HARI NAIK & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellant.

Respondent Nos.6 and 8 are yet to be served.

Learned counsel for the appellant was directed to

furnish the fresh address of the said respondents.

However,

no steps have been taken by the learned counsel for the
appellant.

Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted
that the present matter is arising out of Election dispute and
needs to be expeditiously heard.

Item No.77

-2-

In view of the fact that despite opportunities being
given, appellant has failed to take the necessary steps, list
the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report on default.

(Pukhraj R. Bora)
REGISTRAR