

o  
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10571 OF 2010

SUMAN RATHOD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AJAMEERA HARI NAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 12/03/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the  
appellant to furnish the fresh addresses of unserved  
Respondent Nos. 6 and 8.

No further time will be granted.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar