

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8137 OF 2011
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

AJAMEERA HARI NAIK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUMAN RATHOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/03/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv.
 M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Respondent No. 4, 5 and 8 are awaited. However, Ld. counsel for the appellant herein submits that there is another connected matter C.A. No. 10571/2010. Ld. counsel for the appellant produced an order dated 23.9.2011 in SLP ... Diary No.27872/2011. that case was ordered to be tagged with C.A. No.10571/2010. It is stated that the above Diary No.27872/2011 was converted into C.A. No.8137/2011. He further submits that in C.A. No.10571/2010 and present C.A., parties are common and in C.A. No.10571/2010 respondent No. 4, 5 and 9 have been served. In the light of the above, it is submitted that service in the present appeal may be treated as complete. It is again submitted

...2/-

Item No.64

: 2 :

that both the matters are arising from the same election matter. Office to verify. Appellant granted four weeks time for filing proof of dasti in relation to respondent No.8. List the present C.A. along with C.A. No.10571/2010 on the date on which that appeal is ordered to be listed.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
 Registrar