

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10571 OF 2010

SUMAN RATHOD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AJAMEERA HARI NAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of Mr. A.K. Ganguli, learned senior counsel for the appellant and Ms. Bina Madhavan, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1, the names of respondent Nos. 6 & 8 are deleted from the array of parties.

Amended cause title shall be filed within two weeks from today.

We are informed that the remaining respondents are already served and pleadings are complete.

Having regard to the controversy involved in the matter, we are satisfied that the appeal be posted for final hearing in the 3rd week of September, 2012.

I.A. No. 2 of 2012 stands disposed of.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master