

(
ITEM NO.103
(PART HEARD)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10571 OF 2010

SUMAN RATHOD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AJAMEERA HARI NAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 8137 of 2011

(with application for condonation of delay in filing appeal and with office report)

Date: 19/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhoja Turkam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

(For Respondents in Civil Appeal No.

10571/2010 and for

Appellant in Civil Appeal No.8137/2010)

For State of A.P. Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.

Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments of Mr. A.K. Ganguly, learned senior counsel, heard in part.

List for further arguments tomorrow i.e. on 20.09.2012.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|