

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10571 OF 2010

SUMAN RATHOD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AJAMEERA HARI NAIK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal No. 8137 of 2011

(With appln. for condonation of delay in filing appeal and with office report)

Date: 20/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

CA 8137 Mr. Bhoja Tarkam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhoja Tarkam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

CA 8137 Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

State of AP Mr. Naga Rajan, Adv. for
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments of Mr. A.K. Ganguli, learned senior counsel for the appellant in Civil Appeal No. 10571 of 2010 concluded.

Arguments of Mr. Bhoja Tarkam, learned senior counsel for the respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No. 10571 of 2010 remained inconclusive.

For further arguments, list the matters on September 25, 2012.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|