

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8137/2011

AJAMEERA HARI NAIK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUMAN RATHOD & ORS.  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.for  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No.8.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
(COURT MASTER)